GOVERNMENT OF PUNJAB

DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT

(HOUSING-1 BRANCH)

CHANDIGARH

NOTIFICATION

Dated: 7/1/2015

6/9/2012-6HG1/385834/1 Whereas the land acquisition No.

proceedings were initiated vide notification no. 6/9/2012-6HG1/47559/1 dated

03.05.2013 issued under Section 6 of the Land Acquisition Act, 1894 (since

repealed) for acquisition of land measuring 16.3957 Acre of Village Mullanpur

Garibdas 6.000, Ratwara 0.1687, Ferozpur Bangar 5.6438, Bharonjia 1.9791 and

Devi Nagar 2.6041 (Total Area 16.3957 Acre) for the public purpose of namely

Setting up Residential Urban Estate, Phase-1, Mullanpur.

Whereas the possession of the land comprised in the above said

notification, was taken vide award No. 540 dated 12-09-2013 and now the

Government of Punjab has decided to denotify the above said notification issued

under section 6 of the Land Acquisition Act, 1894 as the area belongs to Central

Government (In the name of Defence).

Whereas the said Act of 1894 has since been repealed by the Right to

Fair Compensation and Transparency in Land Acquisition, Rehabilitation and

Resettlement Act, 2013 and further action is to be taken under this new Act.

Now, therefore, in exercise of powers conferred under Section 93(1)

of the Right to Fair Compensation and Transparency in Land Acquisition,

Rehabilitation and Resettlement Act, 2013, the Governor of Punjab is pleased to

withdraw the land acquisition proceedings initiated vide notification no.

6/9/2012-6HG1/47559/1 dated 03.05.2013 issued under section 6 of the Land

Acquisition Act, 1894 for acquisition of land measuring 0 Bigha 4 Biswa out of

16.3957 acres for the public purpose of namely Setting up Residential Urban

Estate, Phase-1, Mullanpur.

SPECIFICATION OF LOCALITY

1				2		3		4
				Air Force Land		Denotified Land		
Dist rict	Tehsil	Village or Rev. Estate.	Hadbast No.	Khasra No.	Area B-B	Khasra No.	Area B-B	Remarks
SAS Nagar	Kharar	Mullanpur Garibdas	342	965/2	0-4	965/2	0-4	Air Force Land
				Total			0-4	

Place: Chandigarh Dated: 06-01-2015

Viswajeet Khanna, IAS, Principal Secretary to Government of Punjab, Department of Housing & Urban Development,

Chandigarh